financial year ended 31st December, 2010.

ii)	 as announced to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 14th March, 2011, 16th March, 2011 and 17th
March, 2011, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, CCL Food & Beverage Sdn. Bhd., has on 14th
March, 2011, entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement with Riviera Properties Sdn. Bhd. to acquire
two (2) pieces of freehold industrial lands free from all encumbrances with vacant possession for a
total consideration of RM7,845,500.

27.	 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Company
2010
RM

2009
RM

With subsidiary companies
- Dividend income

- non tax exempt (3,025,000) (15,000,050)
- tax exempt (3,000,000) -

- Impairment of investment in a subsidiary 2 -
- Allowance for doubtful debts 2,861,869 -

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)

  Annual Report 2010  Cocoaland Holdings Berhad (516019-H) | 75

28.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 Arising from the Amendment to FRS 117: Leases, during the current financial year, the effect of the
reclassification to the comparative figures have been restated accordingly;-

31st December, 2009

As previously
reported

RM
Reclassification

RM
As restated

RM

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

Property, plant & equipment 50,382,864 9,046,971 59,429,835

Prepaid lease payments 9,046,971 (9,046,971) -

Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income and
Statement of Cash Flow

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 4,885,898 184,940 5,070,838

Amortisation of prepaid lease payments 184,940 (184,940) -

29.	 PRESENTATION CURRENCY

	 All amounts are stated in Ringgit Malaysia.

30.	 SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION – BREAKDOWN OF RETAINED PROFIT INTO REALISED AND
UNREALISED

	 The breakdown of the retained profit of the Group and of the Company as at 31st December 2010 into realised
and unrealised loss is presented in accordance with the directive issued by Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad
dated 25th March 2010 and prepared in accordance with Guidance on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of
Realised and Unrealised Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities